501977877 07/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kwang-Chung Lee	07/04/2012
Ting-Huei Lee	07/04/2012
Yen-Shih Tung	07/04/2012
Chia-Chen Kao	07/04/2012
Tzu-Ai Lee	07/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chunghwa Chemical Synthesis & Biotech Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 1, Tung-Hsing Street, Su-Lin	
City:	New Taipei City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	238	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12661928

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (022)504-2237 Phone: 886-2-25042235

Email: hhpatent@ms18.hinet.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lee, Kwang-Chung
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 55-846
Address Line 4: Taipei, TAIWAN 104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lee, Kwang-Chung

Total Attachments: 1 source=10107051#page1.tif

PATENT
REEL: 028500 FRAME: 0448

OP \$40.00 12661928

501977877 REEL: 02850

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

- Lee, Kwang-Chung,
 of: No. 1, Tung-Hsing Street, Su-Lin City, Taipei County, Taiwan
- 2. Lee, Ting-Huei, of: No. 1, Tung-Hsing Street, Su-Lin City, Taipei County, Taiwan
- 3. Tung, Yen-Shih, of: No. 1, Tung-Hsing Street, Su-Lin City, Taipei County, Taiwan
- 4. Kao, Chia-Chen, of: No. 1, Tung-Hsing Street, Su-Lin City, Taipei County, Taiwan
- 5. Lee, Tzu-Ai, of: No. 1, Tung-Hsing Street, Su-Lin City, Taipei County, Taiwan

, the said assignor, does sell, assign and transfer unto the assignee:

Chunghwa Chemical Synthesis & Biotech Co., Ltd. of: No. 1, Tung-Hsing Street, Su-Lin, New Taipei City, Taiwan

the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C 100, in the invention known as

Process for Preparation of Temsirolimus
Application No. 12/661,928 Filed: 03/29/2010

Signed on the date indicated under my signature:

Inventor(s)/Assignor(s)

1. <u>Lee</u> Kwang-Chung Name: Lee, Kwang-Chung signed on: 07/02/2012

2. Lectinghue:

Name: Lee, Ting-Huei

Name: Lee, Ting-Huei signed on: 07/01/2012

3. Men Ghih Tung Name: Tung, Yen-Shih

signed on: 07/02/2012

RECORDED: 07/04/2012

4. Kao, Chia-Chen Name: Kao, Chia-Chen signed on: 07/02/2012

5. Loa, Tzu-Ai

Name: Lee, Tzu-Ai

signed on: 07/02/2012

PATENT REEL: 028500 FRAME: 0449